
State of CT - Summary of Top Outpatient Prescription Drugs for SFYs 2016-2019
Source:  CVS (as provided to the Office of Health Strategy by the Office of the State Comptroller)

Product/Drug Name Standard Code Description Brand/ 
Generic Code - 

Current

SFY2016 SFY2017 SFY2018 SFY2019 SFY2016 SFY2017 SFY2018 SFY2019 Total         
2016-2019

SFT2016 SFY2017 SFY2018 SFY2019 SFY 2016-
2017

SFY 2017-
2018

SFY 2018-
2019

Cumulative 
Three year 

Change                                            
(2016-2019)

SFT2016 SFY2017 SFY2018 SFY2019

Unit price increase of  at least 20% between 2018 and 2019
BENEFIX MISCELLANEOUS BRND 11 20 14 7 $260,487 $326,005 $333,290 $271,307 $1,191,088 $943.79 $650.71 $1,103.61 $1,965.99 -31.05% 69.60% 78.14% 108.31%
AUVI-Q ADRENERGICS BRND 124 244 104  $924,506 $1,863,877 $784,069 $3,572,451  $260.42 $309.46 $495.31  18.83% 60.05%  
LANSOPRAZOLE ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS GNRC 5226 4475 4095 3833 $468,575 $343,000 $384,662 $437,272 $1,633,508 $1.05 $0.90 $1.11 $1.35 -14.50% 23.33% 21.71% 28.34% $32 $27 $33 $40 30 day SS <$60

Cumulative unit price increase of 50% or more (between 2016 and 2019)
BENEFIX MISCELLANEOUS BRND 11 20 14 7 $260,487 $326,005 $333,290 $271,307 $1,191,088 $943.79 $650.71 $1,103.61 $1,965.99 -31.05% 69.60% 78.14% 108.31%
ONFI ANTICONVULSANTS BRND 247 236 260 167 $372,674 $445,122 $551,626 $392,103 $1,761,525 $33.27 $43.30 $50.33 $56.89 30.15% 16.23% 13.04% 70.99% $998 $1,299 $1,510 $1,707
DUEXIS ANTIARTHRITICS BRND 1045 1670 1212 272 $1,589,992 $3,429,381 $2,621,287 $661,359 $8,302,018 $48.97 $66.45 $69.97 $77.41 35.69% 5.30% 10.63% 58.07% $1,469
ACZONE ALL OTHER DERMATOLOGICALS BRND 1141 1128 869 641 $564,981 $649,058 $544,673 $442,260 $2,200,972 $12.85 $15.65 $18.04 $19.57 21.80% 15.31% 8.44% 52.30% $385 $469 $541 $587
CIALIS MISCELLANEOUS BRND 14100 14490 18276 6225 $3,728,595 $4,689,151 $6,890,702 $2,445,158 $17,753,605 $9.78 $11.90 $14.28 $15.03 21.64% 20.01% 5.27% 53.67% $294 $357 $428 $451
ELOCTATE MISCELLANEOUS BRND 22 26 25 9 $717,157 $1,430,674 $1,301,659 $427,786 $3,877,277 $1,149.29 $1,989.81 $1,828.17 $1,909.76 73.13% -8.12% 4.46% 66.17%
ZENPEP ENZYMES BRND 86 94 80 116 $248,342 $330,508 $369,856 $549,360 $1,498,067 $36.05 $44.75 $60.59 $57.71 24.11% 35.41% -4.75% 60.07% $1,082 $1,342 $1,731

Unit price increase of 50% or more in any one year (between 2016 and 2019)
OMEPRAZOLE/SODIUM BICARBO ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS GNRC 253 178 71 $683,206 $734,110 $294,668  $1,711,985 $31.68 $47.98 $46.55  51.47% -2.98% $950 $1,439 $1,397 Not used in 2019
ELOCTATE MISCELLANEOUS BRND 22 26 25 9 $717,157 $1,430,674 $1,301,659 $427,786 $3,877,277 $1,149.29 $1,989.81 $1,828.17 $1,909.76 73.13% -8.12% 4.46% 66.17%
BENEFIX MISCELLANEOUS BRND 11 20 14 7 $260,487 $326,005 $333,290 $271,307 $1,191,088 $943.79 $650.71 $1,103.61 $1,965.99 -31.05% 69.60% 78.14% 108.31%
AUVI-Q ADRENERGICS BRND 124 244 104  $924,506 $1,863,877 $784,069 $3,572,451  $260.42 $309.46 $495.31  18.83% 60.05%  

Top 20 Total Gross Cost in 2019
HUMIRA ANTIARTHRITICS BRND 2458 2577 2671 2912 $10,942,640 $13,839,565 $15,599,564 $17,612,839 $57,994,609 $153.94 $185.13 $203.30 $213.67 20.26% 9.81% 5.10% 38.80%
ENBREL ANTIARTHRITICS BRND 1826 1681 1575 1534 $7,009,320 $7,655,616 $7,722,575 $7,944,703 $30,332,215 $132.21 $157.03 $171.65 $182.17 18.77% 9.32% 6.12% 37.79%
STELARA MISCELLANEOUS BRND 179 223 323 420 $2,209,878 $3,020,844 $4,802,153 $6,978,511 $17,011,386 $385.33 $445.16 $472.19 $512.07 15.53% 6.07% 8.45% 32.89%
VICTOZA DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 2549 2583 2854 2693 $3,910,540 $4,512,639 $5,296,780 $5,481,127 $19,201,086 $18.12 $20.34 $21.99 $23.81 12.25% 8.11% 8.30% 31.43% $543 $610 $660 $714
JANUVIA DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 3676 3731 3925 4106 $3,334,490 $3,606,138 $4,180,904 $4,672,307 $15,793,840 $10.42 $11.09 $12.30 $13.11 6.43% 10.93% 6.59% 25.85% $313 $333 $369 $393
TECFIDERA MISCELLANEOUS BRND 764 736 693 611 $4,670,423 $5,447,403 $5,086,661 $4,635,100 $19,839,586 $198.05 $237.59 $239.72 $252.40 19.96% 0.90% 5.29% 27.44%
ADVAIR DISKUS BRONCHIAL DILATORS BRND 5815 5381 5450 4729 $4,548,356 $4,619,560 $4,879,128 $4,438,273 $18,485,316 $9.60 $10.38 $11.32 $11.82 8.15% 9.02% 4.50% 23.21% $288 $311 $339 $355
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 853 2296 3018  $1,140,027 $2,986,023 $4,377,788 $8,503,838  $17.02 $16.05 $17.14  -5.71% 6.80%  $511 $481 $514
VYVANSE AMPHETAMINE PREPARATIONS BRND 10075 10731 11233 11187 $3,078,381 $3,508,057 $3,971,135 $4,259,252 $14,816,825 $8.18 $8.78 $9.45 $9.79 7.37% 7.60% 3.67% 19.77% $245 $263 $283 $294
XOLAIR MISCELLANEOUS BRND 1058 1099 1220 1205 $3,229,798 $3,388,583 $4,020,779 $3,990,572 $14,629,732 $109.02 $110.84 $119.11 $118.58 1.68% 7.46% -0.44% 8.77%
TRULICITY DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 461 900 1583 2191 $584,761 $1,342,642 $2,622,204 $3,972,561 $8,522,169 $17.10 $19.30 $21.31 $22.69 12.89% 10.38% 6.49% 32.69% $513 $579 $639 $681
DEXILANT ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS BRND 5741 5458 5160 5210 $3,495,845 $3,637,820 $3,707,232 $3,862,835 $14,703,733 $7.17 $7.80 $8.38 $8.65 8.74% 7.52% 3.26% 20.73% $215 $234 $251 $260
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 1430 1387 2185 2447 $1,722,293 $1,883,214 $3,006,870 $3,712,558 $10,324,935 $14.51 $16.02 $17.12 $18.06 10.41% 6.89% 5.49% 24.50% $435 $481 $514 $542
RESTASIS OPHTHALMIC PREPARATIONS BRND 3321 3158 2564 2410 $3,407,966 $3,574,278 $3,163,587 $3,289,381 $13,435,211 $11.93 $13.08 $14.28 $15.71 9.62% 9.14% 10.01% 31.60% $358 $392 $428 $471
OTEZLA ANTIARTHRITICS BRND 330 608 783 922 $796,016 $1,788,119 $2,497,452 $3,158,470 $8,240,056 $80.52 $98.16 $106.61 $113.84 21.91% 8.61% 6.78% 41.38%
EXONDYS 51 MISCELLANEOUS BRND 24 30 35  $2,662,751 $3,660,534 $3,088,265 $9,411,550  $4,754.91 $4,394.40 $3,151.29  -7.58% -28.29%
REVLIMID ANTINEOPLASTICS BRND 181 169 167 204 $1,846,238 $2,176,335 $2,343,822 $3,060,605 $9,427,000 $385.36 $470.36 $525.17 $549.28 22.06% 11.65% 4.59% 42.54%
GONAL-F OTHER HORMONES BRND 162 206 271 364 $1,022,697 $1,457,898 $1,968,426 $3,017,772 $7,466,793 $579.43 $645.66 $660.77 $734.61 11.43% 2.34% 11.18% 26.78%
NOVOLOG DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 807 790 1423 1601 $1,205,034 $1,375,970 $2,495,241 $2,992,199 $8,068,444 $17.76 $20.00 $20.83 $21.92 12.59% 4.17% 5.23% 23.42% $533 $600 $625 $658
COSENTYX ALL OTHER DERMATOLOGICALS BRND 95 254 321 445 $539,603 $1,480,012 $1,938,307 $2,928,949 $6,886,871 $205.33 $207.72 $216.86 $234.92 1.17% 4.40% 8.33% 14.41%

Top 20, 4-Year (2016-2019) Total Gross Cost
HUMIRA ANTIARTHRITICS BRND 2458 2577 2671 2912 $10,942,640 $13,839,565 $15,599,564 $17,612,839 $57,994,609 $153.94 $185.13 $203.30 $213.67 20.26% 9.81% 5.10% 38.80%
ENBREL ANTIARTHRITICS BRND 1826 1681 1575 1534 $7,009,320 $7,655,616 $7,722,575 $7,944,703 $30,332,215 $132.21 $157.03 $171.65 $182.17 18.77% 9.32% 6.12% 37.79%
TECFIDERA MISCELLANEOUS BRND 764 736 693 611 $4,670,423 $5,447,403 $5,086,661 $4,635,100 $19,839,586 $198.05 $237.59 $239.72 $252.40 19.96% 0.90% 5.29% 27.44%
VICTOZA DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 2549 2583 2854 2693 $3,910,540 $4,512,639 $5,296,780 $5,481,127 $19,201,086 $18.12 $20.34 $21.99 $23.81 12.25% 8.11% 8.30% 31.43% $543 $610 $660 $714
ADVAIR DISKUS BRONCHIAL DILATORS BRND 5815 5381 5450 4729 $4,548,356 $4,619,560 $4,879,128 $4,438,273 $18,485,316 $9.60 $10.38 $11.32 $11.82 8.15% 9.02% 4.50% 23.21% $288 $311 $339 $355
CIALIS MISCELLANEOUS BRND 14100 14490 18276 6225 $3,728,595 $4,689,151 $6,890,702 $2,445,158 $17,753,605 $9.78 $11.90 $14.28 $15.03 21.64% 20.01% 5.27% 53.67% $294 $357 $428 $451
STELARA MISCELLANEOUS BRND 179 223 323 420 $2,209,878 $3,020,844 $4,802,153 $6,978,511 $17,011,386 $385.33 $445.16 $472.19 $512.07 15.53% 6.07% 8.45% 32.89%
JANUVIA DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 3676 3731 3925 4106 $3,334,490 $3,606,138 $4,180,904 $4,672,307 $15,793,840 $10.42 $11.09 $12.30 $13.11 6.43% 10.93% 6.59% 25.85% $313 $333 $369 $393
VYVANSE AMPHETAMINE PREPARATIONS BRND 10075 10731 11233 11187 $3,078,381 $3,508,057 $3,971,135 $4,259,252 $14,816,825 $8.18 $8.78 $9.45 $9.79 7.37% 7.60% 3.67% 19.77% $245 $263 $283 $294
DEXILANT ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS BRND 5741 5458 5160 5210 $3,495,845 $3,637,820 $3,707,232 $3,862,835 $14,703,733 $7.17 $7.80 $8.38 $8.65 8.74% 7.52% 3.26% 20.73% $215 $234 $251 $260
XOLAIR MISCELLANEOUS BRND 1058 1099 1220 1205 $3,229,798 $3,388,583 $4,020,779 $3,990,572 $14,629,732 $109.02 $110.84 $119.11 $118.58 1.68% 7.46% -0.44% 8.77%
COPAXONE MISCELLANEOUS BRND 725 707 498 384 $4,031,236 $4,151,993 $3,087,617 $2,341,036 $13,611,881 $189.53 $202.17 $207.99 $208.57 6.67% 2.88% 0.28% 10.05%
RESTASIS OPHTHALMIC PREPARATIONS BRND 3321 3158 2564 2410 $3,407,966 $3,574,278 $3,163,587 $3,289,381 $13,435,211 $11.93 $13.08 $14.28 $15.71 9.62% 9.14% 10.01% 31.60% $358 $392 $428 $471
HARVONI ANTIVIRALS BRND 245 75 57 11 $7,473,202 $2,374,537 $1,774,360 $340,127 $11,962,226 $1,116.74 $1,130.73 $1,111.75 $1,104.31 1.25% -1.68% -0.67% -1.11%
ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS GNRC 8013 10544 9695 9103 $2,930,208 $2,732,184 $2,946,587 $2,521,742 $11,130,721 $4.30 $3.00 $3.56 $3.24 -30.18% 18.60% -8.83% -24.50% $129 $90 $107 $97
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 1430 1387 2185 2447 $1,722,293 $1,883,214 $3,006,870 $3,712,558 $10,324,935 $14.51 $16.02 $17.12 $18.06 10.41% 6.89% 5.49% 24.50% $435 $481 $514 $542
GILENYA MISCELLANEOUS BRND 351 350 347 320 $2,170,527 $2,441,204 $2,594,070 $2,543,196 $9,748,997 $204.19 $226.12 $249.38 $258.45 10.74% 10.29% 3.64% 26.58%
GLUMETZA DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 503 227 81 33 $5,677,356 $2,742,458 $913,485 $414,989 $9,748,288 $129.60 $137.21 $139.78 $139.02 5.87% 1.87% -0.54% 7.27%
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE E DIABETIC THERAPY GNRC 6488 6933 7343 8055 $3,011,120 $3,304,837 $1,425,006 $1,715,876 $9,456,838 $5.43 $5.55 $2.27 $2.48 2.24% -59.16% 9.25% -54.39% $163 $167 $68 $74
REVLIMID ANTINEOPLASTICS BRND 181 169 167 204 $1,846,238 $2,176,335 $2,343,822 $3,060,605 $9,427,000 $385.36 $470.36 $525.17 $549.28 22.06% 11.65% 4.59% 42.54%

Top 20 spending increase between 2018 and 2019
SYMDEKO MISCELLANEOUS BRND 12 56  $264,505 $1,227,013 $1,491,518  $787.22 $782.53  -0.60%
OCREVUS MISCELLANEOUS BRND 8 19  $255,844 $609,889 $865,733  $1,066.02 $900.87  -15.49%
DUPIXENT MISCELLANEOUS BRND 330 739  $979,972 $2,291,355 $3,271,327  $109.74 $114.51  4.35%
NUCALA BIOLOGICALS BRND 115 187  $345,510 $578,758 $924,269  $106.97 $112.42  5.10%
KALYDECO MISCELLANEOUS BRND 18 30  $422,396 $700,264 $1,122,660  $834.77 $819.98  -1.77%
TAYTULLA SYSTEMIC CONTRACEPTIVES BRND 639 942  $257,379 $426,498 $683,877  $5.23 $5.66  8.32% $157 $170
SYMBICORT BRONCHIAL DILATORS BRND 2903 3018 2550 3764 $1,811,035 $2,009,768 $1,690,539 $2,704,872 $8,216,213 $8.00 $8.54 $9.16 $9.61 6.77% 7.20% 4.97% 20.15% $240 $256 $275 $288
NASCOBAL WATER SOLUBLE VITAMINS BRND 258 278 412  $271,691 $322,540 $514,916 $1,109,147  $14.48 $16.15 $17.48  11.56% 8.21% $434 $485 $524
VIVITROL ELECTROLYTES & MISCELLANEOUS NUTRIENTS BRND 203 324  $263,255 $418,904 $682,158  $45.84 $46.73  1.95% $1,375 $1,402
EPINEPHRINE ADRENERGICS GNRC 1722 2680  $331,745 $520,367 $852,112  $19.38 $21.83  12.68% $581 $655
FARXIGA DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 597 745 1561 2216 $543,387 $771,308 $1,748,421 $2,696,882 $5,759,998 $10.75 $12.11 $13.38 $14.11 12.59% 10.50% 5.50% 31.25% $323 $363 $401 $423
BASAGLAR KWIKPEN DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 856 1271  $653,191 $1,002,081 $1,655,272  $9.75 $9.61  -1.38% $292 $288
GONAL-F OTHER HORMONES BRND 162 206 271 364 $1,022,697 $1,457,898 $1,968,426 $3,017,772 $7,466,793 $579.43 $645.66 $660.77 $734.61 11.43% 2.34% 11.18% 26.78%
IMBRUVICA ANTINEOPLASTICS BRND 81 90 82 124 $725,490 $889,759 $868,260 $1,328,477 $3,811,985 $298.56 $329.54 $361.62 $378.27 10.38% 9.74% 4.60% 26.70%
TRULICITY DIABETIC THERAPY BRND 461 900 1583 2191 $584,761 $1,342,642 $2,622,204 $3,972,561 $8,522,169 $17.10 $19.30 $21.31 $22.69 12.89% 10.38% 6.49% 32.69% $513 $579 $639 $681
REPATHA SURECLICK LIPOTROPICS BRND 358 699 1037  $416,589 $787,379 $1,192,290 $2,396,257  $40.15 $39.34 $38.57  -2.02% -1.96% $1,205 $1,180 $1,157
ENTRESTO OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR PREPS BRND 262 356  $268,151 $405,419 $673,570  $13.25 $14.41  8.79% $397 $432
EUCRISA ALL OTHER DERMATOLOGICALS BRND 426 609  $269,768 $407,706 $677,474  $22.11 $23.33  5.52% $663 $700
COSENTYX ALL OTHER DERMATOLOGICALS BRND 95 254 321 445 $539,603 $1,480,012 $1,938,307 $2,928,949 $6,886,871 $205.33 $207.72 $216.86 $234.92 1.17% 4.40% 8.33% 14.41%
VRAYLAR ATARACTICS-TRANQUILIZERS BRND 234 272 425  $393,314 $547,174 $812,992 $1,753,480  $31.74 $35.05 $36.37  10.41% 3.77% $952 $1,051 $1,091
ZENPEP ENZYMES BRND 86 94 80 116 $248,342 $330,508 $369,856 $549,360 $1,498,067 $36.05 $44.75 $60.59 $57.71 24.11% 35.41% -4.75% 60.07% $1,082 $1,342 $1,731

Unit cost
(Total Drug Cost / Total Days supply)

If per day cost<$60, calculate 30-day Supply 
cost   

Total Prescriptions Total Gross Cost 
(State Paid Amount + Member Out of Pocket Amount)

Unit (or Per Day) cost
Total Gross Cost / Total Days supply)   

% change in Unit 
(or per Day) cost
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Top 20 with most Unique Members in 2019
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM LIPOTROPICS GNRC 37457 37194 38300 39998 $1,199,265 $1,070,076 $1,310,422 $1,280,022 $4,859,785 $0.37 $0.33 $0.39 $0.37 -10.52% 19.44% -6.89% -0.48% $11 $10 $12 $11
PROAIR HFA BRONCHIAL DILATORS BRND 18781 18554 24979 16988 $1,282,623 $1,318,837 $1,843,395 $1,312,794 $5,757,650 $2.15 $2.26 $2.38 $2.45 5.20% 5.42% 2.94% 14.15% $64 $68 $71 $74
ALBUTEROL SULFATE HFA BRONCHIAL DILATORS GNRC 12027  $680,338 $680,338  $1.85  $55
MONTELUKAST SODIUM BRONCHIAL DILATORS GNRC 17704 17843 18127 18667 $742,580 $473,932 $544,997 $516,408 $2,277,916 $0.51 $0.32 $0.37 $0.34 -37.09% 14.63% -8.26% -33.85% $15 $10 $11 $10
ESCITALOPRAM OXALATE PSYCHOSTIMULANTS-ANTIDEPRESSANTS GNRC 18229 18185 18885 20154 $854,776 $748,504 $888,815 $979,027 $3,471,122 $0.57 $0.50 $0.58 $0.60 -12.33% 15.69% 2.92% 4.39% $17 $15 $17 $18
ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM LIPOTROPICS GNRC 1823 16388 18169 20504 $898,983 $2,017,861 $1,691,713 $2,043,176 $6,651,733 $5.61 $1.41 $1.07 $1.14 -74.92% -24.04% 7.05% -79.60% $168 $42 $32 $34
OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE ANTIVIRALS GNRC 6243 5856  $630,088 $324,523 $954,612  $16.79 $9.15  -45.51% $504 $274
PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS GNRC 12401 12349 12710 13793 $361,270 $336,878 $406,425 $389,724 $1,494,296 $0.36 $0.34 $0.40 $0.35 -6.39% 19.11% -11.74% -1.59% $11 $10 $12 $11
BUPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE E PSYCHOSTIMULANTS-ANTIDEPRESSANTS GNRC 12801 13351 14010 15230 $596,731 $457,349 $543,625 $564,831 $2,162,536 $0.57 $0.42 $0.48 $0.46 -26.84% 14.48% -4.53% -20.05% $17 $12 $14 $14
SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT LAXATIVES BRND 3272 4194 4611 4676 $265,963 $351,554 $405,424 $433,470 $1,456,411 $28.42 $30.92 $34.49 $41.31 8.78% 11.56% 19.78% 45.35% $853 $928 $1,035 $1,239
METOPROLOL SUCCINATE ER OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR PREPS GNRC 14104 14100 14700 15203 $533,593 $393,182 $483,358 $452,216 $1,862,348 $0.44 $0.32 $0.38 $0.34 -26.65% 18.97% -10.22% -21.66% $13 $10 $11 $10
LOSARTAN POTASSIUM OTHER ANTIHYPERTENSIVES GNRC 10656 14536  $305,195 $432,862 $738,058  $0.33 $0.35  3.80% $10 $10
SYNTHROID THYROID PREPS BRND 14031 13360 12248 11936 $1,135,249 $1,126,807 $1,062,593 $1,011,582 $4,336,232 $0.92 $0.95 $0.99 $0.96 3.97% 3.57% -2.65% 4.82% $28 $29 $30 $29
MOMETASONE FUROATE TOPICAL NASAL AND OTIC PREPARATIONS GNRC 2931 9604 8672 7088 $589,660 $1,980,438 $931,691 $720,991 $4,222,781 $5.00 $4.95 $2.54 $2.12 -1.11% -48.55% -16.86% -57.70% $150 $148 $76 $63
TADALAFIL MISCELLANEOUS GNRC 11260  $2,533,049 $2,533,049  $8.59  $258
ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS GNRC 8013 10544 9695 9103 $2,930,208 $2,732,184 $2,946,587 $2,521,742 $11,130,721 $4.30 $3.00 $3.56 $3.24 -30.18% 18.60% -8.83% -24.50% $129 $90 $107 $97
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE E DIABETIC THERAPY GNRC 6488 6933 7343 8055 $3,011,120 $3,304,837 $1,425,006 $1,715,876 $9,456,838 $5.43 $5.55 $2.27 $2.48 2.24% -59.16% 9.25% -54.39% $163 $167 $68 $74
AMPHETAMINE/DEXTROAMPHETA AMPHETAMINE PREPARATIONS GNRC 16002 15809 16409 17055 $764,413 $495,471 $469,677 $385,241 $2,114,801 $1.41 $0.91 $0.83 $0.64 -34.99% -8.92% -22.60% -54.17% $42 $27 $25 $19
CIALIS MISCELLANEOUS BRND 14100 14490 18276 6225 $3,728,595 $4,689,151 $6,890,702 $2,445,158 $17,753,605 $9.78 $11.90 $14.28 $15.03 21.64% 20.01% 5.27% 53.67% $294 $357 $428 $451
SILDENAFIL CITRATE MISCELLANEOUS GNRC 3305 8216  $798,680 $345,629 $1,144,309  $10.54 $1.85  -82.42% $316 $56
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ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM LIPOTROPICS GNRC 37457 37194 38300 39998 $1,199,265 $1,070,076 $1,310,422 $1,280,022 $4,859,785 $0.37 $0.33 $0.39 $0.37 -10.52% 19.44% -6.89% -0.48% $11 $10 $12 $11
ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM LIPOTROPICS GNRC 1823 16388 18169 20504 $898,983 $2,017,861 $1,691,713 $2,043,176 $6,651,733 $5.61 $1.41 $1.07 $1.14 -74.92% -24.04% 7.05% -79.60% $168 $42 $32 $34
ESCITALOPRAM OXALATE PSYCHOSTIMULANTS-ANTIDEPRESSANTS GNRC 18229 18185 18885 20154 $854,776 $748,504 $888,815 $979,027 $3,471,122 $0.57 $0.50 $0.58 $0.60 -12.33% 15.69% 2.92% 4.39% $17 $15 $17 $18
MONTELUKAST SODIUM BRONCHIAL DILATORS GNRC 17704 17843 18127 18667 $742,580 $473,932 $544,997 $516,408 $2,277,916 $0.51 $0.32 $0.37 $0.34 -37.09% 14.63% -8.26% -33.85% $15 $10 $11 $10
AMPHETAMINE/DEXTROAMPHETA AMPHETAMINE PREPARATIONS GNRC 16002 15809 16409 17055 $764,413 $495,471 $469,677 $385,241 $2,114,801 $1.41 $0.91 $0.83 $0.64 -34.99% -8.92% -22.60% -54.17% $42 $27 $25 $19
PROAIR HFA BRONCHIAL DILATORS BRND 18781 18554 24979 16988 $1,282,623 $1,318,837 $1,843,395 $1,312,794 $5,757,650 $2.15 $2.26 $2.38 $2.45 5.20% 5.42% 2.94% 14.15% $64 $68 $71 $74
BUPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE E PSYCHOSTIMULANTS-ANTIDEPRESSANTS GNRC 12801 13351 14010 15230 $596,731 $457,349 $543,625 $564,831 $2,162,536 $0.57 $0.42 $0.48 $0.46 -26.84% 14.48% -4.53% -20.05% $17 $12 $14 $14
METOPROLOL SUCCINATE ER OTHER CARDIOVASCULAR PREPS GNRC 14104 14100 14700 15203 $533,593 $393,182 $483,358 $452,216 $1,862,348 $0.44 $0.32 $0.38 $0.34 -26.65% 18.97% -10.22% -21.66% $13 $10 $11 $10
LOSARTAN POTASSIUM OTHER ANTIHYPERTENSIVES GNRC 10656 14536  $305,195 $432,862 $738,058  $0.33 $0.35  3.80% $10 $10
PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS GNRC 12401 12349 12710 13793 $361,270 $336,878 $406,425 $389,724 $1,494,296 $0.36 $0.34 $0.40 $0.35 -6.39% 19.11% -11.74% -1.59% $11 $10 $12 $11
ALBUTEROL SULFATE HFA BRONCHIAL DILATORS GNRC 12027  $680,338 $680,338  $1.85  $55
SYNTHROID THYROID PREPS BRND 14031 13360 12248 11936 $1,135,249 $1,126,807 $1,062,593 $1,011,582 $4,336,232 $0.92 $0.95 $0.99 $0.96 3.97% 3.57% -2.65% 4.82% $28 $29 $30 $29
TADALAFIL MISCELLANEOUS GNRC 11260  $2,533,049 $2,533,049  $8.59  $258
VYVANSE AMPHETAMINE PREPARATIONS BRND 10075 10731 11233 11187 $3,078,381 $3,508,057 $3,971,135 $4,259,252 $14,816,825 $8.18 $8.78 $9.45 $9.79 7.37% 7.60% 3.67% 19.77% $245 $263 $283 $294
ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM ANTI-ULCER PREPS/GASTROINTESTINAL PREPS GNRC 8013 10544 9695 9103 $2,930,208 $2,732,184 $2,946,587 $2,521,742 $11,130,721 $4.30 $3.00 $3.56 $3.24 -30.18% 18.60% -8.83% -24.50% $129 $90 $107 $97
METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLO CNS STIMULANTS GNRC 9715 9397 9205 9090 $1,535,507 $1,552,762 $1,280,343 $1,005,480 $5,374,092 $4.25 $4.39 $3.69 $2.88 3.09% -15.86% -22.09% -32.42% $128 $132 $111 $86
SILDENAFIL CITRATE MISCELLANEOUS GNRC 3305 8216  $798,680 $345,629 $1,144,309  $10.54 $1.85  -82.42% $316 $56
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE E DIABETIC THERAPY GNRC 6488 6933 7343 8055 $3,011,120 $3,304,837 $1,425,006 $1,715,876 $9,456,838 $5.43 $5.55 $2.27 $2.48 2.24% -59.16% 9.25% -54.39% $163 $167 $68 $74
MOMETASONE FUROATE TOPICAL NASAL AND OTIC PREPARATIONS GNRC 2931 9604 8672 7088 $589,660 $1,980,438 $931,691 $720,991 $4,222,781 $5.00 $4.95 $2.54 $2.12 -1.11% -48.55% -16.86% -57.70% $150 $148 $76 $63
CIALIS MISCELLANEOUS BRND 14100 14490 18276 6225 $3,728,595 $4,689,151 $6,890,702 $2,445,158 $17,753,605 $9.78 $11.90 $14.28 $15.03 21.64% 20.01% 5.27% 53.67% $294 $357 $428 $451
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